- 1 HR310
- 2 160112-1
- 3 By Representative Merrill
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-MAR-14

1 160112-1:n:03/10/2014:JMW/jmw LRS2014-978 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING THE TUSCALOOSA ACADEMY BASKETBALL TEAM ON 8 WINNING THE 2014 AISA CLASS AAA STATE CHAMPIONSHIP. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that the 12 Tuscaloosa Academy Basketball Team is congratulated on winning 13 the 2014 AISA Class AAA State Championship; and 14 WHEREAS, the Tuscaloosa Academy Knights defeated Glenwood by a score of 47-44 to record the school's 16th 15 16 Basketball Championship; and 17 WHEREAS, it was the first State Title for Head Coach William Johnson, who is in his third year with the Knights; 18 19 and 20 WHEREAS, every player on the roster contributed to 21 the successful 26-4 season; and 22 WHEREAS, the State of Alabama can be proud of 23 athletic competitors of the caliber of the Tuscaloosa Academy 24 Basketball Team, who played every game in the spirit and 25 tradition of good sportsmanship and fair play; and 26 WHEREAS, the players and coaches are indeed 27 deserving of highest commendation, and accolades are also due

Page 1

to the staff and faculty of the school, the supportive
families, and loyal fans; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Tuscaloosa Academy Basketball Team is hereby honored and congratulated for winning the 2014 AISA Class AAA State Championship, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided to the school for appropriate display with sincere best wishes for continuing success in all future endeavors.